## **NATURAL GAS**

Individual/ Business Name Applying for Service		
Service Address:		
Mailing Address (If not Service Address):		
Home or Cell Phone:		
Social Security/ Tax I.D.		
Date of Birth:		
Previous Address:		
Present Employer:		
Co-Applicant: Co-Applicant SS#	Co-Applicant's Employer: Co-Applicant's Drivers License No.	
Co-Applicant SS#	Phone	
<ul><li>( ) Inside Centerville Corporate City Limits</li><li>( ) Outside Centerville Corporate City Limits</li></ul>	( ) Home Owner ( ) Renter	
A copy of applicant's driver's license or picture identification must be furnished in order for service to be provided. The name on identification and the name on the service must be the same. In order for name to be changed, a marriage license, death certificate or a court order must be provided.		
The Centerville Gas Department will provide the first 100 feet of service line. Any additional service line will be charged to the customer at \$2.00 per foot. The Centerville Gas Department does not maintain any customer buried piping located downstream of the outlet end of the customer's gas meter. If you have any buried piping downstream of your gas meter, you are required to maintain the buried piping. Buried piping is subject to potential hazards such as corrosion and/or leakage. You, the customer, should periodically inspect your buried piping for leaks. If your buried piping is metallic, you should periodically inspect for leaks and corrosion. The customer is responsible for repairing any unsafe condition that may exist. All excavating near buried gas piping should be done by hand (no mechanical equipment such as backhoe or trencher). The buried piping should be located in advance to any excavating. Plumbers and/or heating contractors can assist you in locating, inspecting, and repairing your customer owned buried piping.		
The City of Centerville Gas Company is offering all new customers and those customers who need replaced service lines an excess flow valve meeting industry standards. This valve will be installed in order for the City of Centerville Gas Company to provide a safer means of transporting natural gas. In the unfortunate event your natural gas service line were to be damaged from digging, third party damage, or natural disasters, the presence of this device would insure that natural gas flow would automatically shut off if the service line breaks. The installation of the valve would require the customer to bare all cost, including maintenance and replacement, if necessary. Currently, the City of Centerville Gas Company is requiring the customer to pay the cost of the valve at their cost. This cost would be above any cost normally charged to the customer for a new service line. If the excess flow valve requires additional maintenance for resetting after a trip, then the cost would be \$100.00 per occurrence. As a reminder, all excavating near buried gas piping should be done by hand ( no mechanical equipment such as backhoe or trencher ). The buried piping should be located in advance to any excavating.		
GAS SYSTEM AGREES TO:  Operate and maintain the gas system so as to provide gas to users in a business like and adequate manner.		
MUTUAL AGREEMENTS: The applicant will be responsible for marking a l move a tap in the event of rock or other problem	s associated with the tap. The Town of Centerv	ille is granted the
right of ingress and egress necessary for success; appurtenances. The natural gas meter shall rema non-refundable. The deposit will be held by the any reason and the account remain unpaid. Apple event of his/her failure to pay the Town of Centerand/or disconnect service. The applicant will not and furnish a correct forwarding address for final	in the property of the Town of Centerville. The Fown for payment of the accounts should service it agrees to pay bill in full when due, and unrille shall have lawful right to collect the bill wifty the Town of Centerville should they move	e tap fee shall be ce be terminated for inderstands that in the with an extra charge
RECEIVED FROM THE ABOVE APPL NATURAL GAS TAP FEE:		
NATURAL GAS EFV:		
NATURAL GAS DEPOSIT:		
NATURAL GAS METER SET FEE:		
NATURAL GAS SERVICE CHARGE:		
SIGNED: BY SIGNING ABOVE, I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE	DATE:_ READ AND RECEIVED A COPY OF THIS DOCU	MENT
DATE SERVICE REQUESTED, IF DIFFEREN	T:RECEIVED BY:	

It is the policy of the Town of Centerville Government to provide all of its programs, activities and services to all individuals regardless of race, color, or national origin. Inquiries and charges of violation of this policy should be directed to the Town of Centerville Title VI Coordinator, Gary Jacobs at 931-729-4246.